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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 627

(Or1GINATING IN THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.)
[Passed April 7, 1989; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing
to expire a certain unexpended amount of Account No.
8016-99, Insurance Commissioner, as appropriated by
chapter two, acts of the Legislature, second extraordi-
nary session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-eight,
known as the budget bill, and transferring such amount
to the general revenue fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the sum of one million dollars of the balance in
Account No. 8016-99, Insurance Commissioner, including
balances carried forward on the first day of July, one
thousand nine hundred eighty-eight, available for expendi-
ture in the current fiscal year 1988-1989, as appropriated by
chapter two, acts of the Legislature, second extraordinary
session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-eight, known as
the budget bill, be supplemented, amended, reduced and
caused to expire, and that said sum be transferred to the
state fund, general revenue, and be available for other and
further appropriation upon the effective date of this bill.

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation is to
supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out of the
aforesaid account the sum of one million dollars; to transfer
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this sum into the general revenue fund, and to make such
sum available for other and further appropriation and
expenditure immediately upon the effective date of this
bill.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.
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